ESDCTA DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIP, OPEN
SCHOOLING & YOUTH TEAM COMPETITION

SHOW
October 5 & 6, 2019

Judges: Boyce (R), Jones-Sinelnik (r), Burgess

(L) & DeBurre (L)

ESDCTA DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES

DRESSAGE SEAT EQUITATION -J

Ch: Jessica Brindle Clark 72.000
Sir Watson
A. Schneider 70.000
Count of Monte Cristo
H. Jones Jasmine 69.000
A. Conover Angel Hearted  68.000
L. Neckritz Maldini 65.000
E. Pepper Et Tu Brute 63.000
S.Riely Classic 62.000

E. Krumholz Off to See the Wizard 61.000

DRESSAGE SEAT EQUITATION - S

Ch: Brenda Curnin / Ducati 70.000
A. Nies-Berger  Silver Lining 67.000
R. Long Crown Royal 65.000
H. McLean Don Mateo 64.000
K. Bailey Glorious Girl 62.000
STARTER - WIT
Ch: Karen Murray 69.063
Pay It Forward
K. Bailey Glorious Girl

M. Lewkowicz Drachen
C.Traino Lil Hickory Widget
P.Banks  Counting the Stars

STARTER - W/T/C
Ch: Hannah Jones / Jasmine 69.348

H. McLean Don Mateo 66.739
S. Sladky Tinseltown 64.130
R. Long Crown Royal 63.043
Y. Zhang Homes 61.848
D. Murray Beresford 61.087

E. Krumholz Off to See the Wizard 58.152

TRAINING LEVEL -J
NOT RIDDEN ABOVE 2NP | EVEL

Ch: Abby Schneider 69.483
Count of Monte Cristo
A. Conover Angel Hearted  67.155
M. Dantico Bella 63.621
B. Warner A Solid Alybi 62.759
A.Moore Tramp’s Snicker Bar 62.759
S.Fiely Classic 62.241
F.Buchalski Mind on Me 62.241
E. Pepper Et Tu Brute 58.793
L. Neckritz Maldini 57.155

TRAINING LEVEL - S
NOT RIDDEN ABOVE 2NP | EVEL

Ch: Sarah Stinneford 73.017
Orchid’s Tamino

C. Scott Tullamore Dew 67.414

S.Stinneford Legacy 66.724

R. Streilein Jake 65.086

A. Neis-Berger  Silver Lining 64.138
W. Stopford Bimm of Baumburgh  63.534

A. Semanchik Thor 63.190
G. Carbajal Finesse 61.379
A. Kerney Matrix 61.379
C. Richards Esperanza 60.690
L. Simanski CM Flip Over Me 58.448

TRAINING LEVEL
RIDDEN ABOVE 2\P L EVEL

Ch: Laura Aber / Gibson 71.724
H. Walker Lights Out Lidge 70.776
FIRST LEVEL

NOT RIDDEN ABOVE 2\P | EVEL
Ch: J. Brindle-Clark / Sir Watson 66.972

M. Gelrod T Bird Z 64.789
A. Osterlund Diesel Only 64.577
M. Baur-Baker  Rose Royce 63.099
K. Coleman Fagedaboudit Pal 60.634

K. VanNess State of Mind 58.944
R. Schreiber Spotlight Chic ~ 57.746

FIRST LEVEL
RIDDEN ABOVE 2NP LEVEL
Ch: Brenda Curnin / Ducati 70.000
K. Worm Safir 7S 65.282
O. Steidle Wunderschoen 63.380
N. lvins VV Raurenga 59.366

SECOND LEVEL
NOT RIDDEN ABOVE 2\P | EVEL
Ch: Sophie Wayner / Lyrical
K. Potter Solasta 61.024

SECOND LEVEL
RIDDEN ABOVE 2N\P LEVEL
Ch: Sue Christensen 60.301
Batida de Coco

THRD LEVEL
Ch: Nicole Zaccheo 64.130
Ghuatamala
M. McDonald Lofty 60.035
FEI

Ch: Lisa Basselini / FS Djambo 65.956

MUSICAL FREESTYLE
Ch: Karin Worm / Safir 7S 77.033
V. Moricco Flash 72.450
R. Schreiber Spotlight Chic 63.467

INDIVIDUAL CLASSES

USDF - A
K. Murray Pay It Forward  71.563



K. Bailey Glorious Girl 70.625
M. Lewkowicz Drachen 68.750
C. Traino Lil Hickory Widget 66.875
P. Banks Counting the Stars  68.750
USDF - B

K. Murray Pay It Forward 66.563
K.Bailey Glorious Girl 64.688
C. Traino Lil Hickory Widget 63.438
M. Lewkowicz Drachen 61.563

P. Banks Counting the Stars 60.313
USDF-C

H. Jones Jasmine 70.500
H. McLean Don Mateo 68.500
R. Long Crown Royal 68.000
S. Sladky Tinseltown 66.750
Y. Zhang Homes 62.750
D. Murray Beresford 61.750

E. Krumholz Off to See the Wizard 61.250
TRAINING -1 - STARTER

H. Jones Jasmine 68.462
H. McLean Don Mateo 65.385
S. Sladky Tinseltown 62.115
Y. Zhang Homes 61.154
D. Murray Beresford 60.577
R. Long Crown Royal 59.231

E. Krumholz Off to See the Wizard 55.769
TRAINING -2 -1
A.Schneider Count of Monte Cristo 70.345

F. Buchalski Mind On Me 68.793
B.Warner A Solid Alybi 68.103
S. Riely Classic 67.931
A.Conover Angel Hearted  67.759
I. Solimine * HF Platero 67.069

A. Moore Tramp’s Snicker Bar  66.897
C. Litwin * He’s a Devil's Match ~ 66.552

L. Neckritz Maldini 65.655
E. Pepper Et Tu Brute 65.345
M. Dantico Bella 64.138

*No show for award ceremony
TRAINING -2 -S
S. Stinneford Orchid’s Tamino 69.483

S.Stinneford Legacy 67.414
G.Carbajal Finesse 66.379
A. Neis-Berger  Silver Lining 65.690
A. Semanchik Thor 64.828
R. Streilein Jake 64.138
A. Kerney Matrix 63.793
W. Stopford Bimm of Baumburgh 63.448
C. Scott Tullamore Dew  63.448
C.Rickards Esperanza 58.793
L. Simanski CM Flip Over Me 57.069
TRAINING - 3 — RIDDEN ABOVE 2N\

L. Aber Gibson 70.862
H. Walker Lights Out Lidge 69.138

TRAINING -3 -1

A. Schneider Count of Monte Cristo 68.621
A.Conover Angel Hearted  66.552
M.Dantico Bella 63.103
C. Litwin * He’s a Devil's Match ~ 60.000
A. Moore Tramp’s Snicker Bar  58.621
B.Warner A Solid Alybi 57.414
|. Solimine * HF Platero 57.069

S. Riely Classic 56.552
F. Buchalski Mind On Me 55.690
E. Pepper Et Tu Brute 52.241
L. Neckritz Maldini 49.655

* No show for award ceremony
TRAINING -3-S
S. Stinneford Orchid’s Tamino 76.552

C. Scott Tullamore Dew  71.379
S. Stinneford Legacy 66.034
R. Streilein Jake 66.034

W.Stopford Bimm of Baughburgh 63.621
A. Nies-Berer Silver Lining 62.586

C. Rickards Esperanza 62.586
A. Semanchik  Thor 61.552
L. Simanski CM Flip Over Me 59.858
A. Kerney Matrix 58.966
G. Carbajal Finesse 56.379
TRAINING - 3 — RIDDEN ABOVE 2NP
L.Aber Gibson 72.586
H. Walker Lights Out Lidge 72.414
FIRST -2

J. Brindle-Clark  Sir Watson 70.286
M.Gelrod T Bird Z 70.000
M. Baur-Baker  Rose Royce 66.000
B. Osterlund Diesel Only 64.429
K. Coleman Fagedaboudit Pal 62.143

R. Schreiber Spotlight Chic ~ 62.143
K. Van Ness State of Mind 60.143
FIRST — 2 - RIDDEN ABOVE 2NP

B. Curnin Ducati 69.571
K. Worm Safi 7S 65.857
O. Steidle Wunderschoen 63.286
N. lvins VV Raurenga 61.857
FIRST -3

B. Osterlund Diesel Only 64.722
J. Brindle-Clark  Sir Watson 63.750
M. Baur-Baker  Rose Royce 61.250
M. Gelrod T Bird Z 59.722
K. Coleman Fabedaboudit Pal 59.167

K. Van Ness State of Mind 57.778
R.Schreiber Spotlight Chic ~ 53.472
FIRST — 3 — RIDDEN ABOVE 2NP

B. Curnin Ducati 70.417
K. Worm Safir 7S 64.722
O. Steidle Wunershoen 63.472
N. lvins VV Raurenga 56.944
SECOND -2

S. Wayner Lyrical 65.122
J. Rosenblum Brunello 63.780
K. Potter Solasta 60.488

SECOND -2 - RIDDEN ABOVE 2NP

S. Christensen  Batida de Coco 61.098
SECOND -3

S. Wayner Lyrical 67.262
K. Potter Solasta 61.548
SECOND - 3 — RIDDEN ABOVE 2N\P

S. Christensen  Batida de Coco 59.524
THIRD -2

N. Zaccheo Ghuatamala 65.297
M. McDonald Lofty 61.387
THIRD - 3

M. McDonald Lofty 63.063



N. Zaccheo Ghuatamala
PRIX ST. GEORGES

L. Basselini FS Djambo
MFS - TOC

K. Worm (1) Safir 7S

V. Moricco (2) Flash
R.Schreiber (Tr) Spotlight Chic

58.688
65.956
77.033

72.450
63.467

OPEN SCHOOLING SHOW

October 5, 2019

USDF-A,B& C-TOC

C. Traino (B) Lil Hickory Widget
C. Traino (A) Lil Hickory Widget
TRAINING - TOC

S.Stinneford (3) Orchid’s Tamino
C. Riochards (2) Esperanza
S.Stinneford (3) Legacy

S. Stinneford (2) Legacy

FIRST - TOC

S. Stinneford (1) Orchid’s Tamino
A.Colgan (1) Ginobi

D. Schwentker (1) Arrowbee
SECOND - FOURTH - TOC

R. Cyran (3-1) JustD

B. Spaziani (2-2) Domani
C.Meehan (3-1) Dollar's Notatuba

October 6, 2019

USDF-A,B & C-TOC
D. Ligorano (C) Apple
D. Ligorano (B) Apple
E.Ciccone (A) Carlito
E.Ciccone (B) Carlito
M. House (C) Devil's Advocate
TRAINING - TOC
K. Magaraci (2) Lilac Wine
K. Magaraci (1) Lilac Wine
K. Magaraci (3) Lilac Wine
M. House (1) Devil's Advocate
FIRST - TOC
T. Uzman (1) Dansby
SECOND - FOURTH - TOC
D. McAuliffe (2-3)

Leuns Veld’s Duco
D. McAuliffe (2-2)

Leuns Veld’s Duco

62.188
60.625

71.638
69.741
69.052
67.931

71.466
62.845
59.052

66.689
62.256
60.135

63.750
63.438
62.188
61.563
58.250

66.207
65.000
63.103
54.231
66.379
63.571

61.585

YOUTH TEAM COMPETITION

CHAMPION: LVDA -1

I. DeVos Ezekiel

S. Kurtz Lost in Thought
O. Wagner Wild Goose Chase
TEST-1

S. Kurtz Lost in Thought
|. Devos Ezekiel

O. Wagner  Wild Goose Chase

64.771

65.776
65.690
62.846

65.345
63.448
60.500

TEST -2
|. DeVos Ezekiel
S. Kurtz Lost in Thought

O. Wagner Wild Goose Chase

RESERVE: LVDA -2

E. Lewis Walk Dee Line
R. Koch Silver’s Destiny
S. Rutherford  Wildfire
TEST-1

E. Lewis Walk Dee Line
R. Koch Silver’s Destiny

S. Rutheford Wildfire

TEST -2

R. Koch Silver’s Destiny
S. Rutherford Wildfire

E. Lewis Walk Dee Line

THIRD: CDCTA

D. Schwentker Arrowbee
A. Colgan Ginobi
C.Meehan Dollar’s Notatuba
M. Chenoweth

Good Golly Miss Molly

TEST-1
D. Schwentker  Arrowbee
C. Meehan Dollar's Notatuba
A. Colgan Ginobi
M. Chenoweth
Good Golly Miss Molly

TEST -2
D. Schwentker  Arrowbee
A. Colgan Ginobi

C. Meehan Dollar’'s Notatuba
M. Chenoweth
Good Golly Miss Molly

FOURTH: ESDCTA -2

A. Schneider
Count of Monte Cristo
B. Warner A Solid Alybi
A. Moore Tramp’s Snicker Bar

TEST-1
A. Schneider

Count of Monte Cristo
B. Warner A Solid Alybi
A. Moore Tramp’s Snicker Bar
TEST -2
A. Schneider

Count of Monte Cristo
A. Moore Tramp'’s Snicker Bar
B. Warner A Solid Alybi

FIFTH: ESDCTA -1

J. Brindle-Clark Sir Watson

68.103
66.034
65.192

61.998

62.919
61.613
61.462

64.875
61.143
61.000

62.083
61.923
60.962
60.833
65.388
61.397

61.314
55.431

65.948
62.866
60.571
56.724

64.828
62.222
59.762
54.138
60.130
62.500
59.397
58.492
63.103

60.000
58.017

61.897

58.966
58.793

58.860

66.097



R. Schreiber
E. Pepper

TEST-1

J. Brindle-Clark
R. Schreiber

E. Pepper
TEST -2

J. Brindle-Clark
R. Schreiber

E. Pepper

Spotlight Chic
Et Tu Brute

Sir Watson
Spotlight Chic
Et Tu Brute

Sir Watson
Spotlight Chic
Et Tu Brute

55.568
54.914

66.500
55.857
55.345

65.694
55.278
54.483



